
 
 

 

  

Port of Oakland 

Financial Services Division, Purchasing Department 

530 Water Street, Oakland, CA 94607   

 

SIGN-IN/REGISTRATION SHEET 

 

 

Non-Mandatory Pre-Proposal Meeting 

RFP 22-23/01 – Airport Public Parking Management Services 

Date: 07/07/2022   

Time: 11:00 A.M. (Pacfic Time)   

Location: Zoom Meeting – Virtual Pre-Proposal Meeting  

  

# First Name  Last Name Company  Phone Number Fax 

Number 

Email  

1 Ben Stopper None 814-5901644  ben.stopper@gmail.com 

2 Eric Hoopes Go Green Transportation 5104684285  begreengogreen@yahoo.com 

3 Matthew Bloom Douglas Parking 5104447412  matt@douglasparking.com 

4 Daniel Lassiter REEF Parking 423-713-3059  daniel.lassiter@reefparking.com 

5 Bryan Burnett LAZ Parking 7602720960  bburnett@lazparking.com 

6 Jason Finch SP Plus Corporation (786) 367-2130  jfinch@spplus.com 

7 Sean Neasi ABM Aviation Inc. 6615105152  sean.neasi@abm.com 

8 Brad McAllister SP Plus Airport Services 9207237976  bmcallister@spplus.com 

9 Mike DeGraffenreid ACE Parking 6192911508  mdegraffenreid@aceparking.com 

10 Marcia Nelson ABM 7208911707  marcia.nelson@abm.com 

11 Francisco Lira Impark 415-652-9564  francisco.lira@reefparking.com 



 
 

12 Joy Riddle SP+ 6506199763  jriddle@spplus.com 

13 Crista Rodriguez ABM 5107109885  crista.rodriguez@abm.com 

14 Ashby Russell ACE Parking 6192336624  arussell@aceparking.com 

15 Jeff Cushman ABM Aviation 14244289918  jeff.cushman@abm.com 

16 Scott Hutcison ABM Aviation 8014191812  scott.hutchison@abm.com 

17 
Sam Tadesse 

Marina Security Services,  

Inc. 4157732300 
 

stadesse@marinasecurityservices.com 

18 Trystan Henry Parking Concepts,  Inc 9496047444  thenry@parkingconcepts.com 

19 Steve Ledbetter GSL Consulting 3148051338  steve@GSLconsult.com 

20 Gregory Rogers REEF Parking  7604209188  gregory.rogers@reefparking.com 

21 Kendra Petty LAZ Parking 2137132055  kpetty@lazparking.com 

22 Patricia Rodriguez SF Parking,  LLC 4155774761  Patty@sfparking.biz 

23 Kelly Tran Wellington Property 5108169196  kelly@wellingtonpropertyco.com 

24 David Mueller Parking Concepts,  Inc. 19493108499  dmueller@pcioc.com 

25 
Christopher Gray 

City of Oakland Parking 

Partners 5103005511 
 

cgray@wellingtonpropertyco.com 

26 Thomas Lacey Wellington/CMA LLC 5109283016  tad.lacey@cmaincsf.com 

27 Rick da Silva Wellington/CMA 510-338-0588 x103  rdasilva@lohrealty.com 

28 Ace Parking Ace Parking 6199854354  aradasa@aceparking.com 

 


